PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William D Beeland	09/15/2008
Daniel E Riggs	09/15/2008
Donald W Van Doorn	09/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lummus Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 4259
City:	Savannah
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31407

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12211242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-6907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4048153607 Phone:

Email: bmurray@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Veal 1230 Peachtree Address Line 1:

Suite 3100, Promenade II Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 043515.054

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Veal

Total Attachments: 2

source=043515054assgn#page1.tif

REEL: 023414 FRAME: 0655

PATENT

source=043515054assgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023414 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

Automatic Bale Wrapping Apparatus

ine PAIEN	I RIGHIS referred to in this	s agreement are the inventio	n(s) set torth in:
			tates Patent and Trademark Office.
l		his invention, executed by the	he ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with
ſ	this assignment.	NI. (*1. 1	
	U.S. Patent Application a U.S. patent application	No, filed	1 A multipation
į	a U.S. patent application	on (deta)	(U.S. patent application Serial
	No, if knov	wn)	(O.S. patent application Serial
[U.S. patent No.	issued	
		, 100000	•
The PATEN	T RIGHTS also include th	ne invention(s) set forth in	all corresponding provisionals, non-
			ent application identified above.
The PATEN	ΓRIGHTS assigned under the	his agreement are:	
(check one)	U.S. patent rights only.		nee to claim the benefit of the filing
l	worldwide patent rights	, including the right of assig	nee to claim the benefit of the filing
	date of any U.S. of foreign	gn patent application for this	s invention.
The ASSIGN	IOR(S) referred to in this ag	reement is/are the inventor(s) whose signature(s) appears on page
2 of this Assign	· · ·	recinent is/are the inventor(y whose signature(s) appears on page
2 01 0110 1 1001811			
The ASSIGN	EE referred to in this agreen	nent is:	
(Name of Assign	nee) LUMMUS CORPOR	ATION	
(Addraga) DC	Doy 1250 Sayannah GA	21407	
(Address) F.C	D. Box 4259, Savannah, GA	31407	
The ASSIGNEE	Eis:		
	An Individual.		
	A Partnership.		
		gia (specify state	or country)
	(other)	- (2	• •
			luable consideration, the receipt and
		ASSIGNOR(S) hereby as	sign(s) the following rights to the
	successors and assigns:		
	xclusive right to the invention		
	ht, title and interest in and to	The state of the s	
_	ue and recover for any past i	, ,	aar annliaahla
_	laim priority under 35 USC ased on any earlier patent ap	•	
provisions, b	asca on any carner paieth af	phreamons for any mixenabil	·•

PATENT REEL: 023414 FRAME: 0657

PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO ASSIGNEE: <u>LUMMUS CORPORATION</u>

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

William D. Beeland

Signature

Date

Daniel E. Riggs

Signature

Date

Donald W. Van Doorn

Signature

Date

PATENT REEL: 023414 FRAME: 0658

RECORDED: 10/23/2009